
Unofficial Summary
After 2 of 2 heats

European Youth Olympic Festival 2023
Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 19, 4x100m Freestyle Girls - Heat
EJR 3:39.91  Target time
WJR 3:36.19  (CAN) 1/1/2017
EYOF 3:45.10  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

1 GREAT BRITAIN 15 Great Britain 746 Q 3:51.14

Hollie WILSON 2008 1066416 0.70 27.72 56.5656.56

Mabli COLLYER 2008 1066367 0.40 28.55 1:57.231:00.67

Theodora TAYLOR 2009 1066413 0.59 27.70 2:54.6557.42

Phoebe COOPER 2008 1066368 0.58 27.14 3:51.1456.49

2 FINLAND 15 Finland 741 Q 3:51.70 +0.56

Venla PAIVARINTA 2008 1060278 0.64 27.70 58.1958.19

Selma LAUKKANEN 2008 1058452 0.13 27.37 1:55.6357.44

Riialiina KILJALA 2008 1058284 0.46 27.21 2:53.9058.27

Olivia RIEKKI 2008 1060432 0.32 27.43 3:51.7057.80

3 ITALY 15 Italy 723 Q 3:53.59 +2.45

Valentina PROCACCINI 2008 1062480 0.79 28.16 58.5158.51

Benedetta BOSCARO 2008 1062495 0.13 27.26 1:57.3858.87

Lucrezia DOMINA 2008 1062481 0.38 28.16 2:55.4058.02

Caterina SANTAMBROGIO 2009 1062479 0.33 27.28 3:53.5958.19

4 ROMANIA 15 Romania 716 Q 3:54.38 +3.24

Aissia Claudia PRISECARIU 2008 1035274 0.80 28.32 59.1459.14

Diana Gabriela STIGER 2008 1035289 0.62 28.42 1:57.7858.64

Denisa Maria BACALU 2009 1034709 0.52 28.12 2:56.7658.98

Daria Mariuca SILISTEANU 2009 1035286 0.34 27.31 3:54.3857.62

5 SPAIN 15 Spain 710 Q 3:55.02 +3.88

Lucia Gregoria MARTINEZ
MORENO

2009 1035938 0.70 28.32 58.6658.66

Laura REVILLA GARCIA 2008 1035944 0.28 27.89 1:56.4457.78

Maria FRANCO TOLEDO 2009 1035931 0.31 28.82 2:56.771:00.33

Natalia MUNOZ GONZALEZ 2008 1035940 0.50 27.97 3:55.0258.25

6 GERMANY 15 Germany 707 Q 3:55.30 +4.16

Linda Eleonore ROTH 2008 1033073 0.71 27.45 57.5757.57

Sydney Savannah FERCH 2009 1033068 0.39 28.03 1:56.7159.14

Leni WENDRICH 2008 1033074 0.32 28.57 2:56.5959.88

Ewa ZUR BRUEGGE 2008 1033065 0.02 27.69 3:55.3058.71

7 CROATIA 14 Croatia 694 Q 3:56.76 +5.62

Ana BOBANOVIC 2009 1045006 0.64 28.43 59.2359.23

Hana KNEZEVIC 2009 1045011 0.27 29.04 1:59.0059.77

Lara SURKOVIC 2009 1045151 0.35 27.67 2:57.8258.82

Lara LUETIC 2009 1045054 0.47 28.17 3:56.7658.94

2023-07-26 10:55:05 Datahandling: WinGrodan 2.9 Licensed to: IC Control Media & Sport AB Page 1/3

http://www.tempusopen.fi/index.php?r=swimmer%2Findex&Swimmer%5Bfirst_name%5D=Venla&Swimmer%5Blast_name%5D=PAIVARINTA&Swimmer%5Bswimmer_club%5D=&Swimmer%5BsearchChoice%5D=&ajax=swimmer-grid
http://www.tempusopen.fi/index.php?r=swimmer%2Findex&Swimmer%5Bfirst_name%5D=Selma&Swimmer%5Blast_name%5D=LAUKKANEN&Swimmer%5Bswimmer_club%5D=&Swimmer%5BsearchChoice%5D=&ajax=swimmer-grid
http://www.tempusopen.fi/index.php?r=swimmer%2Findex&Swimmer%5Bfirst_name%5D=Riialiina&Swimmer%5Blast_name%5D=KILJALA&Swimmer%5Bswimmer_club%5D=&Swimmer%5BsearchChoice%5D=&ajax=swimmer-grid
http://www.tempusopen.fi/index.php?r=swimmer%2Findex&Swimmer%5Bfirst_name%5D=Olivia&Swimmer%5Blast_name%5D=RIEKKI&Swimmer%5Bswimmer_club%5D=&Swimmer%5BsearchChoice%5D=&ajax=swimmer-grid


Unofficial Summary
After 2 of 2 heats

Event 19, 4x100m Freestyle Girls - Heat
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

8 HUNGARY 15 Hungary 685 Q 3:57.85 +6.71

Lilla SZABO 2009 1036034 0.78 29.49 1:00.191:00.19

Mira MISZLAI 2008 1035806 0.45 29.48 2:01.111:00.92

Vivien JACKL 2008 1035766 0.67 28.48 2:59.8558.74

Dorina LAKO 2009 1035799 0.39 27.90 3:57.8558.00

9 LITHUANIA 15 Lithuania 680 R1 3:58.39 +7.25

Guoda TRUCINSKAITE 2008 1064568 0.74 28.09 58.3758.37

Ema PURVAINYTE 2008 1064566 0.43 28.42 1:59.411:01.04

Ieva NAINYTE 2008 1064538 0.07 28.03 2:58.5059.09

Stela SVENCIONYTE 2008 1064567 0.18 28.68 3:58.3959.89

10 CZECHIA 15 Czechia 670 R2 3:59.61 +8.47

Adela PREISLEROVA 2008 1045276 0.76 28.45 58.7558.75

Charlene Daniela CRHOVA 2008 1045277 0.41 28.02 1:58.0559.30

Veronika GRUSOVA 2008 1045275 0.52 28.35 2:58.321:00.27

Karolina SVOBODOVA 2008 1045273 0.36 29.08 3:59.611:01.29

11 ESTONIA 15 Estonia 661 4:00.60 +9.46

Miriam JURISOO 2008 1036175 0.53 28.69 1:00.331:00.33

Ksenia BAZANOVA 2009 1036169 0.42 28.69 2:01.051:00.72

Mirtel MERIMAA 2008 1036182 0.45 28.66 3:01.731:00.68

Maari RANDVAELI 2009 1036177 0.26 27.84 4:00.6058.87

12 TÜRKIYE 15 Türkiye 660 4:00.78 +9.64

Beren BASARAN 2009 1031519 0.74 28.38 59.2959.29

Nehir ONER 2008 1031508 0.43 28.66 1:59.541:00.25

Neva Naz GUVENC 2009 1031513 29.06 3:01.351:01.81

Elif SAKA 2009 1031517 0.41 28.55 4:00.7859.43

13 SLOVENIA 15 Slovenia 641 4:03.16 +12.02

Ema VRBINC 2008 1065722 0.72 29.38 1:01.611:01.61

Zara PODRZAVNIK 2008 1065875 0.51 29.06 2:01.781:00.17

Iza BRICELJ 2008 1065774 0.39 28.24 3:01.0759.29

Isabela STROJANSEK 2008 1065772 0.31 29.18 4:03.161:02.09

14 SWITZERLAND 14 Switzerland 626 4:05.03 +13.89

Elisa ANDREANI 2009 1061724 0.73 28.99 59.8559.85

Malou Marie Louise GROSSE 2009 1061730 0.40 29.13 2:01.591:01.74

Rahel HALLER 2009 1061735 0.21 28.63 3:03.341:01.75

Nina MANI 2009 1061732 0.24 29.27 4:05.031:01.69

15 SLOVAKIA 15 Slovakia 601 4:08.44 +17.30

Sara OROSZ 2009 1063922 0.86 29.26 1:01.881:01.88

Sophia GRAY 2009 1063907 0.30 31.18 2:07.651:05.77

Nadine HORNAKOVA 2008 1063946 0.38 29.27 3:09.261:01.61

Stela MEGELOVA 2009 1063945 0.28 27.97 4:08.4459.18
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Unofficial Summary
After 2 of 2 heats

Event 19, 4x100m Freestyle Girls - Heat
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

- PORTUGAL 15 Portugal DSQ

Carlota DA COSTA BOLEIXA 2008 1067106 0.77 28.82 59.7259.72

Maria GOMES NEVES 2008 1067103 0.43 28.89 2:00.511:00.79

Maria SILVA PEREIRA 2008 1067098 0.40 29.16 3:02.281:01.77

Vera ANDRADE GONCALVES 2009 1067107 -0.09

Event official at: 1/1/0001 12:00:00 AM
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Heat results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 11, 200m Breaststroke Girls - Final
EJR 2:19.64  Gunes  (TUR) 1/1/2015
WJR 2:19.64  Gunes  (TUR) 1/1/2015
EYOF 2:24.15  Chikunova  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Kay Lyn LOEHR 2008 Switzerland 0.77 785 2:30.57
50m: 34.16 100m: 1:12.03 (37.87) 150m: 1:51.28 (39.25) 200m: 2:30.57 (39.29)

2 Lucrezia MANCINI 2008 Italy 0.68 775 2:31.25 +0.68
50m: 34.32 100m: 1:11.99 (37.67) 150m: 1:50.24 (38.25) 200m: 2:31.25 (41.01)

3 Nayara PINEDA LOPEZ 2008 Spain 0.57 771 2:31.49 +0.92
50m: 33.45 100m: 1:10.80 (37.35) 150m: 1:49.30 (38.50) 200m: 2:31.49 (42.19)

4 Alecsia Maria TENCIU 2009 Romania 0.62 745 2:33.27 +2.70
50m: 35.27 100m: 1:14.10 (38.83) 150m: 1:53.72 (39.62) 200m: 2:33.27 (39.55)

5 Vanda MEGYESI 2009 Hungary 0.77 742 2:33.47 +2.90
50m: 34.64 100m: 1:13.62 (38.98) 150m: 1:53.36 (39.74) 200m: 2:33.47 (40.11)

6 Veera MUSTONEN 2008 Finland 0.76 737 2:33.78 +3.21
50m: 35.18 100m: 1:14.50 (39.32) 150m: 1:53.96 (39.46) 200m: 2:33.78 (39.82)

7 Phoebe COOPER 2008 Great Britain 0.84 721 2:34.92 +4.35
50m: 35.09 100m: 1:14.08 (38.99) 150m: 1:54.20 (40.12) 200m: 2:34.92 (40.72)

8 Leni WENDRICH 2008 Germany 0.68 711 2:35.62 +5.05
50m: 35.54 100m: 1:14.75 (39.21) 150m: 1:55.00 (40.25) 200m: 2:35.62 (40.62)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 6:35:56 PM
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Heat results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 12, 200m Individual Medley Boys - Final
EJR 1:56.99  Kos  (HUN) 1/1/2021
WJR 1:56.99  Kos  (HUN) 1/1/2021
EYOF 2:01.55  Borodin  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Robert Andrei BADEA 2007 Romania 0.70 800 2:02.78
50m: 26.50 100m: 57.38 (30.88) 150m: 1:33.08 (35.70) 200m: 2:02.78 (29.70)

2 Botond Zsolt KOVACS 2007 Hungary 0.71 772 2:04.25 +1.47
50m: 26.97 100m: 57.97 (31.00) 150m: 1:34.69 (36.72) 200m: 2:04.25 (29.56)

3 Evan DAVIDSON 2007 Great Britain 0.71 761 2:04.83 +2.05
50m: 27.49 100m: 59.78 (32.29) 150m: 1:35.95 (36.17) 200m: 2:04.83 (28.88)

4 Matteo VENINI 2007 Italy 0.76 736 2:06.23 +3.45
50m: 27.27 100m: 58.47 (31.20) 150m: 1:36.80 (38.33) 200m: 2:06.23 (29.43)

5 Bor VRAN - BENKOVIC 2007 Slovenia 0.77 711 2:07.67 +4.89
50m: 26.54 100m: 58.75 (32.21) 150m: 1:36.56 (37.81) 200m: 2:07.67 (31.11)

6 Milan VOJTKO 2007 Slovakia 0.81 707 2:07.93 +5.15
50m: 27.19 100m: 59.74 (32.55) 150m: 1:38.40 (38.66) 200m: 2:07.93 (29.53)

7 Milosz SWIDERSKI 2008 Poland 0.69 704 2:08.14 +5.36
50m: 28.06 100m: 1:01.58 (33.52) 150m: 1:39.21 (37.63) 200m: 2:08.14 (28.93)

8 Anton DENYSENKO 2008 Ukraine 0.69 700 2:08.37 +5.59
50m: 27.96 100m: 1:00.93 (32.97) 150m: 1:39.55 (38.62) 200m: 2:08.37 (28.82)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 6:55:06 PM
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Results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 15, 200m Freestyle Girls - Semifinal
EJR 1:56.78  Target time
WJR 1:53.91  McIntosh  (CAN) 1/1/2023
EYOF 2:00.27  Baklokova  (RUS) 1/1/2011
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Linda Eleonore ROTH 2008 Germany 0.69 789 2:02.24 Q
50m: 28.22 100m: 59.07 (30.85) 150m: 1:30.27 (31.20) 200m: 2:02.24 (31.97)

2 Hollie WILSON 2008 Great Britain 0.69 782 2:02.60 +0.36 Q
50m: 27.99 100m: 59.32 (31.33) 150m: 1:31.49 (32.17) 200m: 2:02.60 (31.11)

3 Valentina PROCACCINI 2008 Italy 0.82 771 2:03.20 +0.96 Q
50m: 28.85 100m: 1:00.11 (31.26) 150m: 1:32.12 (32.01) 200m: 2:03.20 (31.08)

4 Lilla SZABO 2009 Hungary 0.84 750 2:04.31 +2.07 Q
50m: 29.62 100m: 1:01.28 (31.66) 150m: 1:33.08 (31.80) 200m: 2:04.31 (31.23)

5 Maeline BESSARD 2008 France 0.65 745 2:04.59 +2.35 Q
50m: 28.71 100m: 59.72 (31.01) 150m: 1:31.77 (32.05) 200m: 2:04.59 (32.82)

6 Nore MICHIELS 2008 Belgium 0.73 737 2:05.05 +2.81 Q
50m: 28.70 100m: 1:00.01 (31.31) 150m: 1:32.69 (32.68) 200m: 2:05.05 (32.36)

7 Ana Maria SIBISEANU 2008 Romania 0.77 734 2:05.22 +2.98 -
50m: 29.04 100m: 1:00.60 (31.56) 150m: 1:33.36 (32.76) 200m: 2:05.22 (31.86)

8 Vala Dis CICERO 2008 Iceland 0.77 732 2:05.31 +3.07 Q
50m: 28.85 100m: 1:00.34 (31.49) 150m: 1:33.08 (32.74) 200m: 2:05.31 (32.23)

9 Iza BRICELJ 2008 Slovenia 0.70 727 2:05.61 +3.37 Q
50m: 29.39 100m: 1:01.02 (31.63) 150m: 1:33.56 (32.54) 200m: 2:05.61 (32.05)

10 Wiktoria GRACJASZ 2008 Poland 0.75 708 2:06.71 +4.47 R1
50m: 29.04 100m: 1:01.14 (32.10) 150m: 1:34.28 (33.14) 200m: 2:06.71 (32.43)

11 Lara LUETIC 2009 Croatia 0.82 700 2:07.20 +4.96 R2
50m: 28.93 100m: 1:00.44 (31.51) 150m: 1:33.58 (33.14) 200m: 2:07.20 (33.62)

12 Katharina SCHIESSENDOPPLER 2009 Austria 0.64 694 2:07.56 +5.32
50m: 29.10 100m: 1:00.89 (31.79) 150m: 1:33.95 (33.06) 200m: 2:07.56 (33.61)

13 Malla HAMALAINEN 2008 Finland 0.81 692 2:07.71 +5.47
50m: 30.14 100m: 1:02.93 (32.79) 150m: 1:35.87 (32.94) 200m: 2:07.71 (31.84)

14 Eva Viktoria Bella PRYTZ 2008 Sweden 0.81 683 2:08.28 +6.04
50m: 29.96 100m: 1:02.47 (32.51) 150m: 1:35.63 (33.16) 200m: 2:08.28 (32.65)

15 Charlene Daniela CRHOVA 2008 Czechia 0.77 681 2:08.41 +6.17
50m: 29.23 100m: 1:01.46 (32.23) 150m: 1:35.13 (33.67) 200m: 2:08.41 (33.28)

16 Elif SAKA 2009 Türkiye 0.65 659 2:09.81 +7.57
50m: 29.71 100m: 1:02.39 (32.68) 150m: 1:36.16 (33.77) 200m: 2:09.81 (33.65)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 6:50:37 PM
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Results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 16, 200m Backstroke Boys - Semifinal
EJR 1:55.14  Rylov  (RUS)
WJR 1:55.14  Kolesnikov  (RUS) 1/1/2017
EYOF 2:01.24  Tkachev  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Aukan Nahuel GOLDIN 2007 Israel 0.68 784 2:01.36 Q
50m: 29.17 100m: 59.74 (30.57) 150m: 1:30.83 (31.09) 200m: 2:01.36 (30.53)

2 Anton DENYSENKO 2008 Ukraine 0.67 753 2:02.98 +1.62 Q
50m: 29.01 100m: 59.45 (30.44) 150m: 1:31.08 (31.63) 200m: 2:02.98 (31.90)

3 Daniele DEL SIGNORE 2007 Italy 0.60 746 2:03.38 +2.02 Q
50m: 29.41 100m: 1:00.92 (31.51) 150m: 1:31.94 (31.02) 200m: 2:03.38 (31.44)

4 Dean FEARN 2008 Great Britain 0.71 725 2:04.58 +3.22 Q
50m: 28.76 100m: 1:00.36 (31.60) 150m: 1:32.81 (32.45) 200m: 2:04.58 (31.77)

5 Ioannis KARANAKIS 2007 Greece 0.72 691 2:06.59 +5.23 Q
50m: 30.01 100m: 1:01.77 (31.76) 150m: 1:34.12 (32.35) 200m: 2:06.59 (32.47)

6 Zsombor Peter RACZ 2007 Hungary 0.67 689 2:06.66 +5.30 Q
50m: 29.26 100m: 1:01.02 (31.76) 150m: 1:34.25 (33.23) 200m: 2:06.66 (32.41)

7 Brydan BYRNE 2007 Ireland 0.65 686 2:06.86 +5.50 Q
50m: 30.25 100m: 1:02.80 (32.55) 150m: 1:34.23 (31.43) 200m: 2:06.86 (32.63)

8 Mattin ZUBELDIA OTEIZA 2007 Spain 0.66 681 2:07.20 +5.84 Q
50m: 29.93 100m: 1:02.12 (32.19) 150m: 1:34.94 (32.82) 200m: 2:07.20 (32.26)

9 Vito POLANSCAK 2007 Croatia 0.70 674 2:07.64 +6.28 R1
50m: 29.80 100m: 1:02.05 (32.25) 150m: 1:35.07 (33.02) 200m: 2:07.64 (32.57)

10 Tudor Andrei IORDACHE 2008 Romania 0.61 674 2:07.65 +6.29 R2
50m: 29.58 100m: 1:01.60 (32.02) 150m: 1:34.76 (33.16) 200m: 2:07.65 (32.89)

11 Romeo FADDA SAUVAGEOT 2007 France 0.56 665 2:08.17 +6.81
50m: 29.13 100m: 1:01.80 (32.67) 150m: 1:34.65 (32.85) 200m: 2:08.17 (33.52)

12 Mantas KAUSPEDAS 2007 Lithuania 0.63 658 2:08.67 +7.31
50m: 29.98 100m: 1:02.87 (32.89) 150m: 1:36.39 (33.52) 200m: 2:08.67 (32.28)

13 Nikolay Nikoleav PARVOV 2007 Austria 0.73 641 2:09.76 +8.40
50m: 29.88 100m: 1:02.64 (32.76) 150m: 1:36.35 (33.71) 200m: 2:09.76 (33.41)

14 Gergely Laszlo BESENYI 2007 Norway 0.69 633 2:10.29 +8.93
50m: 29.86 100m: 1:02.39 (32.53) 150m: 1:36.19 (33.80) 200m: 2:10.29 (34.10)

15 Filip PODOBNIK 2008 Slovenia 0.72 621 2:11.18 +9.82
50m: 31.07 100m: 1:04.35 (33.28) 150m: 1:37.66 (33.31) 200m: 2:11.18 (33.52)

16 Ilmari NIEMINEN 2007 Finland 0.71 615 2:11.55 +10.19
50m: 30.43 100m: 1:03.42 (32.99) 150m: 1:37.26 (33.84) 200m: 2:11.55 (34.29)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 6:53:48 PM
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Results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 17, 100m Butterfly Girls - Semifinal
EJR 56.46  Target time
WJR 56.43  Curzan  (USA) 1/1/2021
EYOF 59.07  Sabitova  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Frida Emmy Anette HAELLKVIS 2008 Sweden 0.70 785 1:00.13 Q
50m: 28.22 100m: 1:00.13 (31.91)

2 Alina BAIEVYCH 2009 Germany 0.71 775 1:00.38 +0.25 Q
50m: 28.81 100m: 1:00.38 (31.57)

3 Virag Angyal ZAMBO 2008 Hungary 0.71 731 1:01.58 +1.45 Q
50m: 29.02 100m: 1:01.58 (32.56)

4 Denisa Maria BACALU 2009 Romania 1.07 711 1:02.14 +2.01 Q
50m: 28.73 100m: 1:02.14 (33.41)

5 Sofiia DZHURA 2008 Ukraine 0.77 703 1:02.37 +2.24 Q
50m: 29.32 100m: 1:02.37 (33.05)

6 Rebecca ONGARO 2009 Italy 0.64 699 1:02.50 +2.37 Q
50m: 29.02 100m: 1:02.50 (33.48)

7 Ana NIZHARADZE 2008 Georgia 0.75 697 1:02.57 +2.44 Q
50m: 29.19 100m: 1:02.57 (33.38)

8 Miriam JURISOO 2008 Estonia 0.53 689 1:02.81 +2.68 Q
50m: 29.27 100m: 1:02.81 (33.54)

9 Alicja RODZIEWICZ 2008 Poland 0.71 684 1:02.94 +2.81 R1
50m: 29.08 100m: 1:02.94 (33.86)

10 Venla HOLMA 2008 Finland 0.75 681 1:03.06 +2.93 R2
50m: 29.97 100m: 1:03.06 (33.09)

11 Coco CROXFORD 2008 Great Britain 0.77 662 1:03.64 +3.51
50m: 29.84 100m: 1:03.64 (33.80)

12 Hana KNEZEVIC 2009 Croatia 0.60 655 1:03.88 +3.75
50m: 29.86 100m: 1:03.88 (34.02)

13 Nehir ONER 2008 Türkiye 0.74 641 1:04.34 +4.21
50m: 29.98 100m: 1:04.34 (34.36)

14 Loane RICHARD 2009 Switzerland 0.76 616 1:05.17 +5.04
50m: 30.80 100m: 1:05.17 (34.37)

15 Ida Marie FREDERIKSEN 2008 Denmark 0.74 613 1:05.30 +5.17
50m: 30.43 100m: 1:05.30 (34.87)

16 Nadine HORNAKOVA 2008 Slovakia 0.73 610 1:05.39 +5.26
50m: 29.81 100m: 1:05.39 (35.58)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 7:23:37 PM
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Heat results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 18, 4x100m Freestyle Boys - Final
EJR 3:16.26  (RUS) 1/1/2019
WJR 3:15.79  (USA) 1/1/2022
EYOF 3:24.14  (ITA) 1/1/2022
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

1 ITALY 16 Italy 774 3:24.94

Daniele DEL SIGNORE 2007 1062485 0.72 25.60 52.0652.06

Luca Antonio SCAMPICCHIO 2007 1062497 0.10 24.31 1:44.1452.08

Alberto FERRAZZA 2007 1062490 0.26 23.73 2:34.9450.80

Carlos D'AMBROSIO 2007 1062498 0.42 24.73 3:24.9450.00

2 NORWAY 16 Norway 765 3:25.78 +0.84

Sander Kiaer SOERENSEN 2007 1047436 0.66 24.99 50.8450.84

Jakob Austevoll HARLEM 2008 1047356 0.34 23.57 1:41.7750.93

Gergely Laszlo BESENYI 2007 1047336 0.37 25.25 2:34.5252.75

Daniel Rumenov MARINOV 2007 1047313 -0.00 24.57 3:25.7851.26

3 FRANCE 16 France 756 3:26.59 +1.65

Neo DUTRIAUX 2007 1045660 0.70 25.21 52.0052.00

Hugo DUVAUCHELLE 2007 1045619 0.26 24.54 1:43.7651.76

Mathieu DUFRAIGNE 2007 1045618 0.19 24.42 2:35.0951.33

Romeo FADDA SAUVAGEOT 2007 1045661 0.29 24.75 3:26.5951.50

4 HUNGARY 16 Hungary 751 3:27.06 +2.12

Koppany Zeta KAKUK 2008 1035780 0.76 24.94 51.1751.17

Zoltan BAGI 2007 1035752 0.42 24.18 1:42.1250.95

David ANTAL 2008 1035745 0.31 24.74 2:34.4952.37

Botond Zsolt KOVACS 2007 1035795 0.40 24.48 3:27.0652.57

5 GERMANY 16 Germany 743 3:27.77 +2.83

Limaris Matthias DIX 2007 1033059 0.65 24.81 51.8451.84

Finn Jonah NEUWIRTH 2007 1033060 0.15 23.92 1:42.5650.72

Leo LEVERKUS 2008 1033072 0.47 25.33 2:35.9453.38

Leonard Sven VON HUNNIUS 2007 1033077 0.21 24.75 3:27.7751.83

6 CZECHIA 16 Czechia 718 3:30.17 +5.23

Jan FOLTYN 2008 1045278 0.73 25.21 51.8551.85

Vaclav VACULIK 2007 1045283 0.27 24.43 1:43.4451.59

Samuel HUBSCHER 2007 1045279 0.26 25.37 2:37.6054.16

Adam NOVOTNY 2007 1045280 0.33 24.82 3:30.1752.57

7 GREECE 16 Greece 718 3:30.21 +5.27

Nikolaos SPATHARAKIS 2007 1067535 0.66 25.35 52.5552.55

Iason ROUTOULAS 2007 1067521 0.50 25.37 1:45.2752.72

Dimitrios PAPADOPOULOS 2007 1067506 0.23 24.66 2:38.3953.12

Vasileios KAKOULAKIS 2007 1067449 0.23 24.48 3:30.2151.82
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Heat results
Event 18, 4x100m Freestyle Boys - Final
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

- UKRAINE 16 Ukraine DSQ

Danil SHAPOVALOV 2007 1064741 0.72 24.53 52.3552.35

Nikita SHEREMET 2007 1064725 0.35 24.32 1:44.1651.81

Davyd TSYPAN 2007 1064732 0.07 24.06 2:34.8250.66

Mykola KOTENKO 2007 1064737 -0.14

Event official at: 7/26/2023 7:18:05 PM
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Heat results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 19, 4x100m Freestyle Girls - Final
EJR 3:39.91  Target time
WJR 3:36.19  (CAN) 1/1/2017
EYOF 3:45.10  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

1 ROMANIA 15 Romania 759 3:49.78

Daria Mariuca SILISTEANU 2009 1035286 0.70 27.36 57.7057.70

Diana Gabriela STIGER 2008 1035289 0.27 27.94 1:55.7358.03

Aissia Claudia PRISECARIU 2008 1035274 0.30 27.00 2:52.7757.04

Ana Maria SIBISEANU 2008 1035285 0.53 27.40 3:49.7857.01

=2 GREAT BRITAIN 15 Great Britain 758 3:49.88 +0.10

Theodora TAYLOR 2009 1066413 0.74 27.54 57.0557.05

Mabli COLLYER 2008 1066367 0.33 28.78 1:57.631:00.58

Hollie WILSON 2008 1066416 0.42 26.99 2:53.6055.97

Phoebe COOPER 2008 1066368 0.65 27.31 3:49.8856.28

=2 ITALY 15 Italy 758 3:49.88 +0.10

Lucrezia DOMINA 2008 1062481 0.62 27.84 57.5557.55

Valentina PROCACCINI 2008 1062480 0.30 27.85 1:55.4657.91

Benedetta BOSCARO 2008 1062495 0.25 27.31 2:54.1058.64

Caterina SANTAMBROGIO 2009 1062479 0.31 26.92 3:49.8855.78

4 FINLAND 15 Finland 748 3:50.90 +1.12

Venla PAIVARINTA 2008 1060278 0.66 27.49 57.7457.74

Selma LAUKKANEN 2008 1058452 0.14 27.62 1:55.6057.86

Riialiina KILJALA 2008 1058284 0.42 27.23 2:53.7758.17

Olivia RIEKKI 2008 1060432 0.29 26.92 3:50.9057.13

5 GERMANY 15 Germany 742 3:51.52 +1.74

Linda Eleonore ROTH 2008 1033073 0.70 27.06 56.6556.65

Ewa ZUR BRUEGGE 2008 1033065 0.12 27.94 1:56.2059.55

Yara Fay RIEFSTAHL 2008 1033063 0.28 27.79 2:54.3558.15

Fiona Anabel KUPHAL 2008 1033062 0.22 27.19 3:51.5257.17

6 SPAIN 15 Spain 740 3:51.76 +1.98

Laura REVILLA GARCIA 2008 1035944 0.71 28.28 58.2158.21

Lucia Gregoria MARTINEZ
MORENO

2009 1035938 0.36 27.73 1:55.9857.77

Natalia MUNOZ GONZALEZ 2008 1035940 0.58 28.08 2:54.4958.51

Sara COSTA DE VICENTE 2009 1035929 0.39 27.61 3:51.7657.27

7 HUNGARY 15 Hungary 719 3:54.04 +4.26

Dorina LAKO 2009 1035799 0.84 28.02 58.0158.01

Vivien JACKL 2008 1035766 0.48 28.16 1:56.0758.06

Dora Izabella SZABO 2008 1035847 0.35 27.69 2:55.1159.04

Lilla SZABO 2009 1036034 0.38 28.20 3:54.0458.93
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Heat results
Event 19, 4x100m Freestyle Girls - Final
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

=8 CROATIA 14 Croatia 692 3:57.00 +7.22

Lara SURKOVIC 2009 1045151 0.75 28.67 59.3659.36

Hana KNEZEVIC 2009 1045011 0.32 29.32 1:59.691:00.33

Ana BOBANOVIC 2009 1045006 0.27 27.06 2:57.5257.83

Lara LUETIC 2009 1045054 0.60 28.54 3:57.0059.48
Event official at: 7/26/2023 7:08:51 PM
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Heat results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 8, 100m Freestyle Boys - Final
EJR 46.86  Popovici  (ROU) 1/1/2022
WJR 46.86  Popovici  (ROU) 1/1/2022
EYOF 49.78 Carlos D'AMBROSIO 2007 Italy (ITA) Maribor (SLO) 7/26/2023
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Carlos D'AMBROSIO 2007 Italy 0.69 834 49.78 EYOF
50m: 24.30 100m: 49.78 (25.48)

2 Sander Kiaer SOERENSEN 2007 Norway 0.66 796 50.55 +0.77
50m: 24.52 100m: 50.55 (26.03)

3 Przemyslaw PIETRON 2007 Poland 0.63 789 50.70 +0.92
50m: 24.17 100m: 50.70 (26.53)

4 Justin CVETKOV 2007 Serbia 0.71 788 50.73 +0.95
50m: 24.04 100m: 50.73 (26.69)

5 Jacob MILLS 2007 Great Britain 0.66 783 50.82 +1.04
50m: 24.02 100m: 50.82 (26.80)

6 Jan FOLTYN 2008 Czechia 0.72 771 51.09 +1.31
50m: 24.43 100m: 51.09 (26.66)

7 Filip GRUICA 2007 Croatia 0.75 759 51.35 +1.57
50m: 24.79 100m: 51.35 (26.56)

8 Neo DUTRIAUX 2007 France 0.69 730 52.03 +2.25
50m: 25.19 100m: 52.03 (26.84)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 6:40:17 PM
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Heat results
European Youth Olympic Festival 2023

Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 10, 200m Butterfly Boys - Final
EJR 1:52.71  Milak  (HUN) 1/1/2018
WJR 1:53.79  Milak  (HUN) 1/1/2017
EYOF 1:58.06  Klimenishchev  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Tuncer Berk ERTURK 2007 Türkiye 0.69 804 1:58.62
50m: 26.34 100m: 55.77 (29.43) 150m: 1:26.94 (31.17) 200m: 1:58.62 (31.68)

2 Mykola KOTENKO 2007 Ukraine 0.63 755 2:01.13 +2.51
50m: 26.72 100m: 56.65 (29.93) 150m: 1:28.04 (31.39) 200m: 2:01.13 (33.09)

3 Jakub KATANA 2007 Poland 0.73 743 2:01.78 +3.16
50m: 26.93 100m: 57.15 (30.22) 150m: 1:28.70 (31.55) 200m: 2:01.78 (33.08)

4 Isak FERNANDEZ RODRIGO 2007 Spain 0.65 736 2:02.21 +3.59
50m: 26.89 100m: 58.53 (31.64) 150m: 1:31.11 (32.58) 200m: 2:02.21 (31.10)

5 Iason ROUTOULAS 2007 Greece 0.66 714 2:03.44 +4.82
50m: 27.32 100m: 58.51 (31.19) 150m: 1:30.97 (32.46) 200m: 2:03.44 (32.47)

6 David ANTAL 2008 Hungary 0.70 703 2:04.09 +5.47
50m: 27.07 100m: 58.52 (31.45) 150m: 1:31.17 (32.65) 200m: 2:04.09 (32.92)

7 Charles SIMPSON 2007 Great Britain 0.66 691 2:04.79 +6.17
50m: 27.87 100m: 59.34 (31.47) 150m: 1:31.88 (32.54) 200m: 2:04.79 (32.91)

8 Ron MAKEDONSKI 2007 Israel 0.73 674 2:05.83 +7.21
50m: 27.74 100m: 59.19 (31.45) 150m: 1:32.29 (33.10) 200m: 2:05.83 (33.54)

Event official at: 7/26/2023 6:05:33 PM
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Unofficial Summary
After 6 of 6 heats

European Youth Olympic Festival 2023
Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 15, 200m Freestyle Girls - Heat
EJR 1:56.78  Target time
WJR 1:53.91  McIntosh  (CAN) 1/1/2023
EYOF 2:00.27  Baklokova  (RUS) 1/1/2011
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Hollie WILSON 2008 Great Britain 0.70 781 2:02.68 Q
50m: 28.60 100m: 1:00.02 (31.42) 150m: 1:31.60 (31.58) 200m: 2:02.68 (31.08)

2 Phoebe COOPER 2008 Great Britain 0.79 774 2:03.00 +0.32
50m: 29.63 100m: 1:02.24 (32.61) 150m: 1:32.43 (30.19) 200m: 2:03.00 (30.57)

3 Valentina PROCACCINI 2008 Italy 0.78 770 2:03.23 +0.55 Q
50m: 29.02 100m: 1:00.11 (31.09) 150m: 1:32.32 (32.21) 200m: 2:03.23 (30.91)

4 Lucrezia DOMINA 2008 Italy 0.62 756 2:03.99 +1.31
50m: 28.73 100m: 1:00.09 (31.36) 150m: 1:32.41 (32.32) 200m: 2:03.99 (31.58)

=5 Maeline BESSARD 2008 France 0.68 730 2:05.44 +2.76 Q
50m: 29.23 100m: 1:00.52 (31.29) 150m: 1:32.78 (32.26) 200m: 2:05.44 (32.66)

=5 Lilla SZABO 2009 Hungary 0.84 730 2:05.44 +2.76 Q
50m: 29.68 100m: 1:01.47 (31.79) 150m: 1:33.73 (32.26) 200m: 2:05.44 (31.71)

7 Napsugar NAGY 2008 Hungary 0.80 724 2:05.81 +3.13
50m: 29.56 100m: 1:01.42 (31.86) 150m: 1:33.92 (32.50) 200m: 2:05.81 (31.89)

8 Vala Dis CICERO 2008 Iceland 0.78 722 2:05.88 +3.20 Q
50m: 29.25 100m: 1:01.68 (32.43) 150m: 1:34.12 (32.44) 200m: 2:05.88 (31.76)

9 Nore MICHIELS 2008 Belgium 0.73 720 2:06.03 +3.35 Q
50m: 28.91 100m: 1:00.83 (31.92) 150m: 1:33.36 (32.53) 200m: 2:06.03 (32.67)

10 Ana Maria SIBISEANU 2008 Romania 0.75 715 2:06.34 +3.66 Q
50m: 28.65 100m: 1:00.45 (31.80) 150m: 1:33.89 (33.44) 200m: 2:06.34 (32.45)

11 Wiktoria GRACJASZ 2008 Poland 0.75 713 2:06.43 +3.75 Q
50m: 29.27 100m: 1:01.78 (32.51) 150m: 1:34.58 (32.80) 200m: 2:06.43 (31.85)

12 Linda Eleonore ROTH 2008 Germany 0.70 704 2:06.99 +4.31 Q
50m: 28.76 100m: 1:01.35 (32.59) 150m: 1:34.23 (32.88) 200m: 2:06.99 (32.76)

13 Iza BRICELJ 2008 Slovenia 0.73 699 2:07.26 +4.58 Q
50m: 30.02 100m: 1:02.12 (32.10) 150m: 1:34.99 (32.87) 200m: 2:07.26 (32.27)

14 Eva Viktoria Bella PRYTZ 2008 Sweden 0.79 696 2:07.44 +4.76 Q
50m: 29.80 100m: 1:01.60 (31.80) 150m: 1:34.68 (33.08) 200m: 2:07.44 (32.76)

15 Lara LUETIC 2009 Croatia 0.85 689 2:07.90 +5.22 Q
50m: 29.26 100m: 1:01.02 (31.76) 150m: 1:34.72 (33.70) 200m: 2:07.90 (33.18)

16 Katharina SCHIESSENDOPPLER 2009 Austria 0.60 687 2:07.99 +5.31 Q
50m: 29.26 100m: 1:01.45 (32.19) 150m: 1:34.68 (33.23) 200m: 2:07.99 (33.31)

17 Ana BOBANOVIC 2009 Croatia 0.65 686 2:08.09 +5.41
50m: 29.30 100m: 1:01.86 (32.56) 150m: 1:35.07 (33.21) 200m: 2:08.09 (33.02)

18 Charlene Daniela CRHOVA 2008 Czechia 0.79 686 2:08.10 +5.42 Q
50m: 29.18 100m: 1:00.76 (31.58) 150m: 1:34.52 (33.76) 200m: 2:08.10 (33.58)

19 Malla HAMALAINEN 2008 Finland 0.83 682 2:08.33 +5.65 Q
50m: 30.05 100m: 1:02.45 (32.40) 150m: 1:35.20 (32.75) 200m: 2:08.33 (33.13)

20 Miina-Anniina HARKANEN 2008 Finland 0.70 681 2:08.40 +5.72
50m: 29.42 100m: 1:02.28 (32.86) 150m: 1:35.35 (33.07) 200m: 2:08.40 (33.05)

21 Elif SAKA 2009 Türkiye 0.80 667 2:09.30 +6.62 Q
50m: 29.65 100m: 1:02.20 (32.55) 150m: 1:35.92 (33.72) 200m: 2:09.30 (33.38)
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Unofficial Summary
After 6 of 6 heats

Event 15, 200m Freestyle Girls - Heat
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

22 Maari RANDVAELI 2009 Estonia 0.73 660 2:09.76 +7.08 R1
50m: 29.09 100m: 1:02.10 (33.01) 150m: 1:36.12 (34.02) 200m: 2:09.76 (33.64)

23 Zofia KONDRASIUK 2008 Poland 0.59 655 2:10.05 +7.37
50m: 30.05 100m: 1:03.32 (33.27) 150m: 1:37.55 (34.23) 200m: 2:10.05 (32.50)

24 Ieva NAINYTE 2008 Lithuania 0.73 654 2:10.13 +7.45 R2
50m: 30.04 100m: 1:03.28 (33.24) 150m: 1:37.10 (33.82) 200m: 2:10.13 (33.03)

25 Alexandra ABLOVATSKAIA 2008 Moldova 0.57 650 2:10.42 +7.74
50m: 30.12 100m: 1:03.23 (33.11) 150m: 1:36.96 (33.73) 200m: 2:10.42 (33.46)

26 Carlota DA COSTA BOLEIXA 2008 Portugal 0.78 649 2:10.44 +7.76
50m: 30.45 100m: 1:03.94 (33.49) 150m: 1:37.67 (33.73) 200m: 2:10.44 (32.77)

27 Ofir SIMCHA 2009 Israel 649 2:10.48 +7.80
50m: 29.71 100m: 1:02.57 (32.86) 150m: 1:36.64 (34.07) 200m: 2:10.48 (33.84)

28 Ksenia BAZANOVA 2009 Estonia 0.74 648 2:10.53 +7.85
50m: 29.34 100m: 1:01.86 (32.52) 150m: 1:35.83 (33.97) 200m: 2:10.53 (34.70)

29 Ilaria CECCARONI 2008 San Marino 0.73 646 2:10.64 +7.96
50m: 30.14 100m: 1:02.60 (32.46) 150m: 1:36.12 (33.52) 200m: 2:10.64 (34.52)

30 Maria FRANCO TOLEDO 2009 Spain 0.78 644 2:10.78 +8.10
50m: 29.84 100m: 1:02.46 (32.62) 150m: 1:37.00 (34.54) 200m: 2:10.78 (33.78)

31 Beren BASARAN 2009 Türkiye 0.73 642 2:10.93 +8.25
50m: 29.21 100m: 1:01.75 (32.54) 150m: 1:35.85 (34.10) 200m: 2:10.93 (35.08)

32 Karolina SVOBODOVA 2008 Czechia 0.76 636 2:11.34 +8.66
50m: 29.92 100m: 1:02.71 (32.79) 150m: 1:36.78 (34.07) 200m: 2:11.34 (34.56)

33 Stela SVENCIONYTE 2008 Lithuania 0.71 636 2:11.35 +8.67
50m: 29.78 100m: 1:02.01 (32.23) 150m: 1:36.05 (34.04) 200m: 2:11.35 (35.30)

34 Katarina COROVIC 2008 Serbia 0.90 633 2:11.56 +8.88
50m: 30.03 100m: 1:03.86 (33.83) 150m: 1:38.19 (34.33) 200m: 2:11.56 (33.37)

35 Maria GOMES NEVES 2008 Portugal 0.70 630 2:11.73 +9.05
50m: 29.80 100m: 1:03.01 (33.21) 150m: 1:36.98 (33.97) 200m: 2:11.73 (34.75)

36 Nina MANI 2009 Switzerland 0.74 614 2:12.89 +10.21
50m: 31.20 100m: 1:05.23 (34.03) 150m: 1:39.35 (34.12) 200m: 2:12.89 (33.54)

37 Anabella VERZBICKA 2008 Latvia 0.78 607 2:13.39 +10.71
50m: 30.54 100m: 1:04.41 (33.87) 150m: 1:38.69 (34.28) 200m: 2:13.39 (34.70)

38 Ida SOHN 2008 Denmark 0.64 602 2:13.78 +11.10
50m: 31.66 100m: 1:05.94 (34.28) 150m: 1:40.22 (34.28) 200m: 2:13.78 (33.56)

39 Malou Marie Louise GROSSE 2009 Switzerland 0.74 599 2:14.02 +11.34
50m: 30.54 100m: 1:04.51 (33.97) 150m: 1:40.23 (35.72) 200m: 2:14.02 (33.79)

40 Kaltra MECA 2008 Albania 0.66 598 2:14.07 +11.39
50m: 30.87 100m: 1:04.07 (33.20) 150m: 1:39.06 (34.99) 200m: 2:14.07 (35.01)

41 Sara OROSZ 2009 Slovakia 0.85 597 2:14.12 +11.44
50m: 30.53 100m: 1:04.53 (34.00) 150m: 1:39.55 (35.02) 200m: 2:14.12 (34.57)

42 Emilija STRAZDINA 2008 Latvia 0.79 593 2:14.42 +11.74
50m: 31.47 100m: 1:06.18 (34.71) 150m: 1:41.34 (35.16) 200m: 2:14.42 (33.08)

43 Olta BERISHA 2008 Kosovo 0.75 541 2:18.61 +15.93
50m: 32.40 100m: 1:07.20 (34.80) 150m: 1:43.02 (35.82) 200m: 2:18.61 (35.59)

44 Kypriana CHRISTODOULOU 2008 Cyprus 0.60 522 2:20.30 +17.62
50m: 32.03 100m: 1:07.44 (35.41) 150m: 1:44.50 (37.06) 200m: 2:20.30 (35.80)
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Unofficial Summary
After 4 of 4 heats

European Youth Olympic Festival 2023
Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 16, 200m Backstroke Boys - Heat
EJR 1:55.14  Rylov  (RUS)
WJR 1:55.14  Kolesnikov  (RUS) 1/1/2017
EYOF 2:01.24  Tkachev  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Anton DENYSENKO 2008 Ukraine 0.64 754 2:02.95 Q
50m: 28.83 100m: 59.24 (30.41) 150m: 1:30.81 (31.57) 200m: 2:02.95 (32.14)

2 Daniele DEL SIGNORE 2007 Italy 0.61 748 2:03.24 +0.29 Q
50m: 29.19 100m: 1:00.16 (30.97) 150m: 1:32.48 (32.32) 200m: 2:03.24 (30.76)

3 Aukan Nahuel GOLDIN 2007 Israel 0.68 748 2:03.25 +0.30 Q
50m: 29.83 100m: 1:00.92 (31.09) 150m: 1:32.55 (31.63) 200m: 2:03.25 (30.70)

4 Denys MIALKOVSKYI 2007 Ukraine 0.65 745 2:03.43 +0.48
50m: 29.09 100m: 1:00.41 (31.32) 150m: 1:31.99 (31.58) 200m: 2:03.43 (31.44)

5 Dean FEARN 2008 Great Britain 0.66 726 2:04.51 +1.56 Q
50m: 28.39 100m: 59.24 (30.85) 150m: 1:31.69 (32.45) 200m: 2:04.51 (32.82)

6 Zsombor Peter RACZ 2007 Hungary 0.67 697 2:06.23 +3.28 Q
50m: 29.27 100m: 1:01.06 (31.79) 150m: 1:33.92 (32.86) 200m: 2:06.23 (32.31)

7 Matteo VENINI 2007 Italy 0.68 692 2:06.48 +3.53
50m: 29.56 100m: 1:01.20 (31.64) 150m: 1:33.80 (32.60) 200m: 2:06.48 (32.68)

8 Lev SHTEINBERG 2007 Israel 0.67 688 2:06.76 +3.81
50m: 30.29 100m: 1:02.44 (32.15) 150m: 1:35.09 (32.65) 200m: 2:06.76 (31.67)

9 Isaac THOMPSON 2008 Great Britain 0.58 686 2:06.85 +3.90
50m: 29.25 100m: 1:00.82 (31.57) 150m: 1:33.54 (32.72) 200m: 2:06.85 (33.31)

10 Ioannis KARANAKIS 2007 Greece 0.67 684 2:06.98 +4.03 Q
50m: 30.52 100m: 1:02.60 (32.08) 150m: 1:34.98 (32.38) 200m: 2:06.98 (32.00)

11 Brydan BYRNE 2007 Ireland 0.65 684 2:07.00 +4.05 Q
50m: 29.51 100m: 1:01.34 (31.83) 150m: 1:33.61 (32.27) 200m: 2:07.00 (33.39)

12 Mattin ZUBELDIA OTEIZA 2007 Spain 0.58 683 2:07.04 +4.09 Q
50m: 29.78 100m: 1:01.35 (31.57) 150m: 1:33.86 (32.51) 200m: 2:07.04 (33.18)

13 Sergi NAVARRO LOSADA 2007 Spain 0.67 676 2:07.47 +4.52
50m: 29.61 100m: 1:01.94 (32.33) 150m: 1:34.64 (32.70) 200m: 2:07.47 (32.83)

14 Romeo FADDA SAUVAGEOT 2007 France 0.66 662 2:08.39 +5.44 Q
50m: 29.85 100m: 1:03.21 (33.36) 150m: 1:35.90 (32.69) 200m: 2:08.39 (32.49)

15 Mantas KAUSPEDAS 2007 Lithuania 0.67 653 2:08.99 +6.04 Q
50m: 29.85 100m: 1:02.31 (32.46) 150m: 1:36.09 (33.78) 200m: 2:08.99 (32.90)

16 Vito POLANSCAK 2007 Croatia 0.67 646 2:09.44 +6.49 Q
50m: 29.47 100m: 1:02.08 (32.61) 150m: 1:35.94 (33.86) 200m: 2:09.44 (33.50)

17 Nikolay Nikoleav PARVOV 2007 Austria 0.65 646 2:09.45 +6.50 Q
50m: 29.49 100m: 1:01.46 (31.97) 150m: 1:35.14 (33.68) 200m: 2:09.45 (34.31)

18 Tudor Andrei IORDACHE 2008 Romania 0.65 640 2:09.84 +6.89 Q
50m: 29.57 100m: 1:02.06 (32.49) 150m: 1:35.59 (33.53) 200m: 2:09.84 (34.25)

19 Gergely Laszlo BESENYI 2007 Norway 0.74 629 2:10.58 +7.63 Q
50m: 30.28 100m: 1:02.62 (32.34) 150m: 1:36.18 (33.56) 200m: 2:10.58 (34.40)

20 Ilmari NIEMINEN 2007 Finland 0.66 628 2:10.65 +7.70 Q
50m: 30.36 100m: 1:02.74 (32.38) 150m: 1:36.74 (34.00) 200m: 2:10.65 (33.91)

21 Filip PODOBNIK 2008 Slovenia 0.75 619 2:11.28 +8.33 Q
50m: 31.63 100m: 1:04.53 (32.90) 150m: 1:37.74 (33.21) 200m: 2:11.28 (33.54)
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Unofficial Summary
After 4 of 4 heats

Event 16, 200m Backstroke Boys - Heat
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

22 Jolan Gabriel VICTORIO CASTR 2008 Switzerland 0.64 610 2:11.96 +9.01 R1
50m: 30.22 100m: 1:03.51 (33.29) 150m: 1:37.57 (34.06) 200m: 2:11.96 (34.39)

23 Goncalo Carlos FIGUEIREDO D 2007 Portugal 0.69 603 2:12.45 +9.50 R2
50m: 30.41 100m: 1:03.57 (33.16) 150m: 1:38.22 (34.65) 200m: 2:12.45 (34.23)

24 Arminas MURENAS 2007 Lithuania 0.63 601 2:12.57 +9.62
50m: 29.61 100m: 1:03.40 (33.79) 150m: 1:38.13 (34.73) 200m: 2:12.57 (34.44)

25 Leevi VAYRYNEN 2007 Finland 0.64 599 2:12.70 +9.75
50m: 30.47 100m: 1:03.88 (33.41) 150m: 1:38.47 (34.59) 200m: 2:12.70 (34.23)

26 Rok VEJNOVIC 2008 Slovenia 0.67 591 2:13.31 +10.36
50m: 31.46 100m: 1:05.08 (33.62) 150m: 1:39.48 (34.40) 200m: 2:13.31 (33.83)

27 Biel CUEN SIBILA 2007 Andorra 0.65 580 2:14.16 +11.21
50m: 30.89 100m: 1:05.03 (34.14) 150m: 1:39.84 (34.81) 200m: 2:14.16 (34.32)

28 Robert Andrei BADEA 2007 Romania 0.60 570 2:14.91 +11.96
50m: 31.33 100m: 1:05.19 (33.86) 150m: 1:40.49 (35.30) 200m: 2:14.91 (34.42)

29 Botond Zsolt KOVACS 2007 Hungary 0.62 563 2:15.49 +12.54
50m: 30.74 100m: 1:05.29 (34.55) 150m: 1:40.33 (35.04) 200m: 2:15.49 (35.16)

30 Said HAMIDOV 2007 Azerbaijan 0.71 532 2:18.12 +15.17
50m: 32.11 100m: 1:06.32 (34.21) 150m: 1:41.88 (35.56) 200m: 2:18.12 (36.24)
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Unofficial Summary
After 4 of 4 heats

European Youth Olympic Festival 2023
Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 17, 100m Butterfly Girls - Heat
EJR 56.46  Target time
WJR 56.43  Curzan  (USA) 1/1/2021
EYOF 59.07  Sabitova  (RUS) 1/1/2019
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

1 Frida Emmy Anette HAELLKVIS 2008 Sweden 0.72 764 1:00.67 Q
50m: 28.18 100m: 1:00.67 (32.49)

2 Denisa Maria BACALU 2009 Romania 0.70 746 1:01.15 +0.48 Q
50m: 28.23 100m: 1:01.15 (32.92)

3 Alina BAIEVYCH 2009 Germany 0.70 742 1:01.26 +0.59 Q
50m: 28.97 100m: 1:01.26 (32.29)

4 Virag Angyal ZAMBO 2008 Hungary 0.67 732 1:01.54 +0.87 Q
50m: 28.65 100m: 1:01.54 (32.89)

5 Rebecca ONGARO 2009 Italy 0.60 721 1:01.87 +1.20 Q
50m: 29.17 100m: 1:01.87 (32.70)

6 Mira MISZLAI 2008 Hungary 0.72 705 1:02.32 +1.65
50m: 29.33 100m: 1:02.32 (32.99)

7 Yara Fay RIEFSTAHL 2008 Germany 0.65 703 1:02.38 +1.71
50m: 28.72 100m: 1:02.38 (33.66)

8 Alicja RODZIEWICZ 2008 Poland 0.72 682 1:03.00 +2.33 Q
50m: 29.20 100m: 1:03.00 (33.80)

9 Alice BONINI 2008 Italy 0.74 679 1:03.10 +2.43
50m: 29.80 100m: 1:03.10 (33.30)

10 Ana NIZHARADZE 2008 Georgia 0.83 673 1:03.28 +2.61 Q
50m: 29.51 100m: 1:03.28 (33.77)

11 Sofiia DZHURA 2008 Ukraine 0.69 662 1:03.65 +2.98 Q
50m: 29.45 100m: 1:03.65 (34.20)

12 Hana KNEZEVIC 2009 Croatia 0.60 660 1:03.70 +3.03 Q
50m: 30.43 100m: 1:03.70 (33.27)

13 Coco CROXFORD 2008 Great Britain 0.78 650 1:04.02 +3.35 Q
50m: 29.78 100m: 1:04.02 (34.24)

14 Venla HOLMA 2008 Finland 0.74 650 1:04.04 +3.37 Q
50m: 30.15 100m: 1:04.04 (33.89)

15 Miriam JURISOO 2008 Estonia 0.56 645 1:04.20 +3.53 Q
50m: 29.40 100m: 1:04.20 (34.80)

16 Loane RICHARD 2009 Switzerland 0.79 623 1:04.93 +4.26 Q
50m: 30.73 100m: 1:04.93 (34.20)

17 Nehir ONER 2008 Türkiye 0.73 619 1:05.07 +4.40 Q
50m: 29.92 100m: 1:05.07 (35.15)

18 Nadine HORNAKOVA 2008 Slovakia 0.72 615 1:05.22 +4.55 Q
50m: 30.05 100m: 1:05.22 (35.17)

19 Luna LAUHAVA-KAARIAINEN 2009 Finland 0.79 613 1:05.28 +4.61
50m: 29.76 100m: 1:05.28 (35.52)

20 Ida Marie FREDERIKSEN 2008 Denmark 0.70 609 1:05.45 +4.78 Q
50m: 30.55 100m: 1:05.45 (34.90)

21 Ema VRBINC 2008 Slovenia 0.75 589 1:06.17 +5.50 R1
50m: 30.41 100m: 1:06.17 (35.76)
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Unofficial Summary
After 4 of 4 heats

Event 17, 100m Butterfly Girls - Heat
Rank Name Born Team R.T. FINA Time Diff

22 Sophia GRAY 2009 Slovakia 0.69 550 1:07.71 +7.04
50m: 31.85 100m: 1:07.71 (35.86)

23 Maria SILVA PEREIRA 2008 Portugal 0.71 548 1:07.79 +7.12 R2
50m: 31.31 100m: 1:07.79 (36.48)

24 Enya-Andreea STANESCU 2008 Austria 0.70 521 1:08.93 +8.26
50m: 30.42 100m: 1:08.93 (38.51)

25 Adora HOXHA 2009 Kosovo 461 1:11.78 +11.11
50m: 32.33 100m: 1:11.78 (39.45)
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Unofficial Summary
After 3 of 3 heats

European Youth Olympic Festival 2023
Place: Pristan Swimming Centre Organizer: EYOF
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Jul 24, 2023 to Jul 28, 2023

Event 18, 4x100m Freestyle Boys - Heat
EJR 3:16.26  (RUS) 1/1/2019
WJR 3:15.79  (USA) 1/1/2022
EYOF 3:24.14  (ITA) 1/1/2022
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

=1 FRANCE 16 France 749 Q 3:27.25

Neo DUTRIAUX 2007 1045660 0.69 25.05 51.8951.89

Hugo DUVAUCHELLE 2007 1045619 0.27 24.84 1:43.6451.75

Mathieu DUFRAIGNE 2007 1045618 0.26 24.93 2:35.5451.90

Romeo FADDA SAUVAGEOT 2007 1045661 0.44 25.00 3:27.2551.71

=1 UKRAINE 16 Ukraine 749 Q 3:27.25 =

Davyd TSYPAN 2007 1064732 0.68 24.60 52.1652.16

Danil SHAPOVALOV 2007 1064741 0.33 24.35 1:43.4751.31

Nikita SHEREMET 2007 1064725 0.29 24.37 2:35.5552.08

Mykola KOTENKO 2007 1064737 0.02 24.43 3:27.2551.70

3 NORWAY 16 Norway 742 Q 3:27.89 +0.64

Sander Kiaer SOERENSEN 2007 1047436 0.65 24.86 50.6350.63

Jakob Austevoll HARLEM 2008 1047356 0.37 23.83 1:42.0751.44

Daniel Rumenov MARINOV 2007 1047313 0.11 25.12 2:34.0752.00

Gergely Laszlo BESENYI 2007 1047336 0.38 25.79 3:27.8953.82

4 ITALY 16 Italy 727 Q 3:29.29 +2.04

Luca Antonio SCAMPICCHIO 2007 1062497 0.65 25.38 52.1952.19

Alberto FERRAZZA 2007 1062490 0.30 24.61 1:44.2252.03

Matteo VENINI 2007 1062487 0.48 25.23 2:36.8752.65

Carlos D'AMBROSIO 2007 1062498 0.28 26.01 3:29.2952.42

5 GREECE 16 Greece 723 Q 3:29.70 +2.45

Nikolaos SPATHARAKIS 2007 1067535 0.67 25.33 52.2752.27

Iason ROUTOULAS 2007 1067521 0.36 25.18 1:44.6752.40

Dimitrios PAPADOPOULOS 2007 1067506 0.15 24.92 2:37.6252.95

Vasileios KAKOULAKIS 2007 1067449 0.30 25.00 3:29.7052.08

6 GERMANY 16 Germany 721 Q 3:29.89 +2.64

Leonard Sven VON HUNNIUS 2007 1033077 0.69 25.37 53.7053.70

Finn Jonah NEUWIRTH 2007 1033060 0.18 24.26 1:44.5250.82

Leo LEVERKUS 2008 1033072 0.63 25.38 2:38.0953.57

Limaris Matthias DIX 2007 1033059 0.32 24.69 3:29.8951.80

7 CZECHIA 16 Czechia 720 Q 3:29.97 +2.72

Jan FOLTYN 2008 1045278 0.73 24.69 51.8251.82

Vaclav VACULIK 2007 1045283 0.38 24.69 1:43.5051.68

Samuel HUBSCHER 2007 1045279 0.30 25.11 2:37.4553.95

Adam NOVOTNY 2007 1045280 0.36 24.61 3:29.9752.52
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Unofficial Summary
After 3 of 3 heats

Event 18, 4x100m Freestyle Boys - Heat
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

8 HUNGARY 16 Hungary 716 Q 3:30.38 +3.13

David ANTAL 2008 1035745 0.71 25.40 53.0953.09

Zoltan BAGI 2007 1035752 0.42 24.24 1:43.9950.90

Ferdinand Tamas ZANYI 2007 1036052 0.39 26.55 2:39.1655.17

Koppany Zeta KAKUK 2008 1035780 0.21 24.98 3:30.3851.22

9 SERBIA 16 Serbia 714 R1 3:30.56 +3.31

Luka JOVANOVIC 2007 1029261 0.69 24.67 51.9451.94

Nemanja MAKSIC 2008 1029262 0.29 24.56 1:44.6452.70

Strahinja STANCUL 2007 1029264 0.25 25.80 2:39.3154.67

Justin CVETKOV 2007 1029258 0.42 23.87 3:30.5651.25

10 TÜRKIYE 16 Türkiye 711 R2 3:30.87 +3.62

Ahmet Mete BOYLU 2008 1031501 0.84 25.27 52.7552.75

Emir Batur ALBAYRAK 2007 1031495 0.27 25.84 1:46.2053.45

Emre ONUS 2008 1031507 0.26 25.38 2:39.2753.07

Demir OZDEMIR 2008 1031504 0.19 24.37 3:30.8751.60

11 GREAT BRITAIN 16 Great Britain 709 3:31.07 +3.82

Evan DAVIDSON 2007 1066370 0.69 25.36 52.1252.12

Filip NOWACKI 2007 1066399 0.35 25.48 1:45.7453.62

Dean FEARN 2008 1066373 0.35 25.56 2:39.9554.21

Jacob MILLS 2007 1066397 0.58 24.39 3:31.0751.12

12 ROMANIA 16 Romania 700 3:31.93 +4.68

Eric Stefan ANDRIES 2007 1034707 0.69 24.94 52.5452.54

Mihai Andrei TAPIRLUIE 2007 1035293 0.45 24.84 1:44.6752.13

Andrei Theodor PROCA 2007 1035269 0.23 25.76 2:38.7054.03

Tudor Andrei IORDACHE 2008 1034741 0.43 25.26 3:31.9353.23

13 SLOVENIA 16 Slovenia 695 3:32.45 +5.20

Bor VRAN - BENKOVIC 2007 1065696 0.77 25.50 52.9652.96

Enej SERJAK 2007 1065725 0.24 24.99 1:46.0153.05

Taj MAJCEN 2007 1065818 0.19 24.73 2:40.2654.25

Svit POPOVIC 2007 1066002 0.50 24.54 3:32.4552.19

14 SWITZERLAND 16 Switzerland 688 3:33.22 +5.97

Pietro Carlo Francesco
MAZZARETTO

2007 1061734 0.74 25.48 53.0153.01

Nicola MENABALLI 2007 1061731 0.35 25.56 1:46.9353.92

Jolan Gabriel VICTORIO
CASTRO

2008 1061739 0.10 25.21 2:40.1153.18

Noah SCHAERER 2007 1061733 0.34 25.50 3:33.2253.11

15 BELGIUM 16 Belgium 687 3:33.33 +6.08

Emile TUYPENS 2007 1048227 0.71 25.28 53.9353.93

Seppe LAMMENS 2007 1048225 0.30 24.58 1:46.1652.23

Bas CLAERHOUT 2008 1048223 0.28 24.91 2:39.9353.77

Vincent VAN HOOYDONCK 2007 1048228 0.44 25.53 3:33.3353.40
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Unofficial Summary
After 3 of 3 heats

Event 18, 4x100m Freestyle Boys - Heat
Rank Name Age Team FINA Time Diff

16 NETHERLANDS 16 Netherlands 678 3:34.27 +7.02

Giovanni PHILLIPSON 2008 1065033 0.81 25.56 53.1753.17

Bram LOOTS 2007 1065014 0.21 25.35 1:46.3053.13

Nikodim MARKOVIC 2007 1065013 0.41 25.69 2:39.6553.35

Wytse BROEKSTRA 2008 1065032 0.50 26.16 3:34.2754.62

17 ISRAEL 16 Israel 668 3:35.32 +8.07

Ben PAHT 2008 1060902 0.70 25.26 53.6953.69

Lev SHTEINBERG 2007 1060900 0.36 25.75 1:47.3053.61

Aukan Nahuel GOLDIN 2007 1060889 0.33 25.67 2:39.6252.32

Ron MAKEDONSKI 2007 1060890 0.35 26.37 3:35.3255.70

18 SPAIN 16 Spain 664 3:35.67 +8.42

Marti ROSELL DIEZ 2007 1035946 0.73 25.76 53.4553.45

Victor FURONES GIMENO 2007 1035932 0.24 25.67 1:46.7253.27

Mattin ZUBELDIA OTEIZA 2007 1035951 0.45 26.65 2:41.9455.22

Sergi NAVARRO LOSADA 2007 1035941 0.43 25.42 3:35.6753.73

19 CROATIA 16 Croatia 661 3:36.06 +8.81

Vito BILICIC 2007 1044995 0.70 25.88 54.2554.25

Roko JERCIC 2008 1044959 0.31 25.36 1:48.2153.96

Domagoj DOLENEC 2007 1044944 0.36 26.10 2:43.3455.13

Filip GRUICA 2007 1044939 0.35 24.77 3:36.0652.72

20 SLOVAKIA 16 Slovakia 643 3:38.05 +10.80

Oliver TOMAS 2007 1063917 0.69 25.77 53.1653.16

Milan VOJTKO 2007 1063905 0.38 25.35 1:46.3453.18

Oliver GRAY 2007 1063908 0.21 27.06 2:43.8157.47

Richard URBAN 2007 1063916 0.33 25.83 3:38.0554.24

21 LITHUANIA 16 Lithuania 628 3:39.74 +12.49

Arnas AUGUSTINAVICIUS 2007 1064524 0.70 25.89 54.4454.44

Majus POVILAITIS 2008 1064564 0.40 25.05 1:48.2853.84

Arminas MURENAS 2007 1064536 0.32 26.79 2:43.5955.31

Mantas KAUSPEDAS 2007 1064533 0.27 27.24 3:39.7456.15
Event official at: 1/1/0001 12:00:00 AM
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